2006 JAN -6 P 1:28 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies_ Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900062071059

12/13/05--01013--003 **78.75

01/05/06--01053--019 **51.25



FILED

2006 JAN -6 P 1:28

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Division of Corporations

December 16, 2005

BRADLEY SMITH 9524 BELAIR RD 2ND FLOOR NOTTINGHAM, MD 21236

SUBJECT: BBC MARKETING LLC Ref. Number: W05000055474

We have received your document for BBC MARKETING LLC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

There is a balance due of \$51.25.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist

Letter Number: 705A00072424

FILED

COVER LETTER

2006 JAN -6 P 1:2

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID,

77 241

TO:	Registration Section TALLAHA Division of Corporations				
SUBJ	ECT:	BBC	MARKETING.	LLC ration - must include suffix)	
			(Name of corpo	ration - must include surfix)	
Dear S	Sir or M	adam:			
"Certif	ficate of		e," and check are submitted	for Authorization to Transacto register the above referen	
			ondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:	
BR	NDL	eye S	MITH		
			(Nam	e of Person)	
1313	SC M	ARKE	GING, LLC		
			(Firm	/Company)	
95	24	BEL	AIR RD.	Znd FLooR Address)	
			•		
No	117	<u> 19 η 4</u>	M, MD ZIZZ	<u>6</u> _	<u></u>
(City/State and Zip code)					
For fu	rther in	formation	concerning this matter, plea	ise call:	
BRA	DLC	42m	at (<u>41</u>	0) 248296)	
	(Nan	ne of Perso	on) (A	rea Code & Daytime Teleph	one Number)
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:					DDRESS:
Registration Section				Registration Section	
Division of Corporations Clifton Building				Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	
	2661		Center Circle	Tallahassee, F	
Enclos	sed is a	check for	the following amount:		
□ \$70).00 Fil	ing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

COVER LETTER

FILED

TO: Registration Section 2006 JAN -6 ₱ 1:28 Division of Corporations SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA SUBJECT: BBC MRETING, LLC
(Name of Limited Liability Company) The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: BBC MICKETING LLC
(Firm/Company) For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (416) 248 216)
(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \$130.00 Filing Fee & ☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status Certificate of Status & (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy 1 \$51.25 BALANCE POYMENT (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA				
Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")					
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:					
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:				
2 nd FLOOR NOTTINGHAM, MD 21236	(SAME)				
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:					

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

business entity with an active Florida registration.)

Name

18450 NE 2nd AVE.

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

MIAMI FL 33179

City, State, and Zip

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing The name and address of each Manager of the control of the co						
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address: ZOOB JAN - B P 1: 28 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA					
MGRM	BRADLEY SMITH ZO HOBB CT. PERCY NAWAD ZINZS					
MGRM	BRYAN JAKUBOWSKI GOOY RONN AUE. BALT, ND ZIZIY					
MERM	CLIFTON WILLIAMS 534 C RIVIERA DP JORPA, MD 21083					
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)						
Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Typed or printed name of signee						

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)